
 

SPRING 2019 
 

Wednesday January 9 Chile      
    a presentation by Ron Marshall 
 
Saturday January 12  Field visit: Old Moor    
    Leader: Colin and Linda Graham 
 
Monday January 21  Field-visit: Bat roost, Oxspring 
    Leader: Rob Bell 
 
Wednesday January 23 Wildlife of South West Australia  
    a presentation by Alwyn Timms 
 
Wednesday February 6 Members’ presentations 
 
Saturday February 9  Field visit: Old Park Wood LWS 
    Leader: Geoff Jackson 
 
Wednesday February 20 30 years of Gardening Wildlife 
    a presentation by John Bowers 
 
Saturday February 23  South Yorkshire Natural History Day  
 
Saturday March 2 Field visit: Hedge survey, Stairfoot 
 Leader: Catherine Artindale 
 
Wednesday March 6  The Planning Process and Biodiversity 
    a presentation by Trevor Mayne 
 
Wednesday March 20  Annual General Meeting, and 
    Jeff Lunn on Broomhill Flash developments 
 
Wednesday April 3 Wildlife and Management at Wharncliffe 

Heath LNR, a presentation by Dave Buttle, 
Albin Smith and Andrew Hill. 

 
Saturday April 13  Field visit: TPT and Wogden Foot LWS 
    Leader: Geoff Jackson 

SUMMER 2019 
 

Wednesday May 1 Field visit: Nabs Wood, woodland flowers 
 Leader: Jill Hayler 
 
Saturday May 11  Field visit: tbc 
 
Wednesday May 15  Field visit: tbc 
 
Wednesday May 29 Field visit: Boylings 
 Leader: Alan Crossland 
 
Saturday June 8  Field visit: Wharncliffe Heath LNR 
    Leader: Peter and Annefie Roberts 
     
Wednesday June 12  Field visit:  Moorland birds 

Leader: Colin and Linda Graham 
 
Wednesday June 26  Field visit: Royd Moor Reservoir LWS 
    Leader: Geoff Jackson 
  
Wednesday July 10 Field visit: Glow worms and Moths 
Times to be arranged Leader: Doug Brown 
 
Saturday July 13 Field-visit: Dearne Valley Meadows 
 Leader: Peter and Annefie Roberts 
 
Wednesday July 24 Field visit: Barrow, followed by Boatman’s 

Rest. Leader: Ron Marshall 
 
Wednesday October 2 Presentations by members 

and a new Autumn programme 
 
Further information on field visits and any additional outings will be 
published on: www.barnsleynats.org.uk 

 

http://www.barnsleynats.org.uk/

